

BASE BID

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		All-American Const		Knife River	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 34,820.00	\$ 34,820.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 110,755.00	\$ 110,755.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 284,000.00
3	Grading	SY	5,577	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,855.85	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,308.00
4	Shoulder Backing	TON	17,103	\$ 35.00	\$ 598,605.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 537,034.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 342,060.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	75,582	\$ 5.00	\$ 377,910.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 234,304.20	\$ 4.75	\$ 359,014.50
6	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	43,170	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,669,450.00	\$ 78.25	\$ 3,378,052.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,237,750.00
7	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	80,424	\$ 0.50	\$ 40,212.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 20,106.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 60,318.00
8	Monuments	EA	24	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 21,000.00
9	Reflective Markers	EA	1,876	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 9,661.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,380.00
10	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 5)	LF	9,951	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,902.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 6,667.17	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,468.15
11	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 6)	LF	9,985	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,970.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 7,189.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,989.50
12	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 18)	LF	7,046	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,092.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,864.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,512.10
13	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 19)	LF	140	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 208.60	\$ 1.45	\$ 203.00
14	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	44,554	\$ 2.00	\$ 89,108.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 69,058.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 66,831.00
15	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	11,556	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,112.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,645.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 19,067.40
16	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	14,004	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,008.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 12,323.52	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,903.40
17	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 38A)	LF	35	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 72.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	1,112	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,726.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,560.00
TOTAL					\$5,183,737.00		\$ 4,473,654.84		\$ 4,497,255.05

ALTERNATE 1 (New York House Road)

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		All-American Const		Knife River	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	2,274	\$ 45.00	\$ 102,330.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 88,686.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50,028.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	9,620	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,100.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	5,141	\$ 85.00	\$ 436,985.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 452,408.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 395,857.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	4,775	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,387.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,162.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,581.25
7	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	10,541	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,082.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,973.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 17,392.65
8	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	159	\$ 4.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 834.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 795.00
TOTAL					\$ 624,020.50		\$ 629,445.05		\$ 607,153.90

ALTERNATE 2 (Texas Hill Road)

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		All-American Const		Knife River	
				Unit Costs	Total		Total		Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	1,257	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,995.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,252.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,654.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	12,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 62,500.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	4,166	\$ 85.00	\$ 354,110.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 366,608.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 320,782.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	13,575	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,787.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,362.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,181.25
7	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	13,309	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,956.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 21,959.85
8	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	187	\$ 4.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 981.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 935.00
TOTAL					\$ 507,258.50		\$ 525,935.45		\$ 510,562.10

ALTERNATE 3 (Frenchtown Dobbins Road)

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		All-American Const		Knife River	
				Unit Costs	Total		Total		Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	574	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,664.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,628.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	3,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	2,350	\$ 85.00	\$ 199,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 180,950.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	7,586	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,793.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,379.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,689.50
7	Monuments	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	5,015	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,027.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,274.75
9	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	204	\$ 4.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00
TOTAL					\$ 270,714.00		\$ 287,591.00		\$ 280,162.25

BASE BID

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Const		Lamon Const		DeSilva Gates	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 190,168.95	\$ 190,168.95	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 690,000.00
3	Grading	SY	5,577	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,308.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,308.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,885.00
4	Shoulder Backing	TON	17,103	\$ 28.00	\$ 478,884.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 553,282.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,103.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	75,582	\$ 3.40	\$ 256,978.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 264,537.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 302,328.00
6	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	43,170	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,367,260.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,367,260.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,014,810.00
7	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	80,424	\$ 1.10	\$ 88,466.40	\$ 1.12	\$ 90,074.88	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,424.00
8	Monuments	EA	24	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Reflective Markers	EA	1,876	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,380.00
10	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 5)	LF	9,951	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,468.15	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,970.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,951.00
11	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 6)	LF	9,985	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,989.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,986.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,985.00
12	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 18)	LF	7,046	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,864.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,750.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,046.00
13	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 19)	LF	140	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 231.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00
14	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	44,554	\$ 1.50	\$ 66,831.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 73,514.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,554.00
15	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 22)	LF	11,556	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,645.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 25,423.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,556.00
16	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 27B)	LF	14,004	\$ 0.90	\$ 12,603.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,404.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,004.00
17	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 38A)	LF	35	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 58.63	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	1,112	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,116.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,560.00
TOTAL					\$4,570,888.00		\$ 4,676,580.96		\$ 5,276,761.00

ALTERNATE 1 (New York House Road)

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Const		Lamon Const		DeSilva Gates	
				Unit Costs	Total		Total		Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	2,274	\$ 37.30	\$ 84,820.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 88,686.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,274.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	9,620	\$ 4.30	\$ 41,366.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,480.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	5,141	\$ 81.30	\$ 417,963.30	\$ 83.00	\$ 426,703.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 478,113.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	4,775	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,252.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 10,982.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,775.00
7	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	10,541	\$ 2.10	\$ 22,136.10	\$ 1.65	\$ 17,392.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,541.00
8	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	159	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,001.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 874.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 795.00
TOTAL					\$ 594,459.80		\$ 602,518.65		\$ 549,978.00

ALTERNATE 2 (Texas Hill Road)

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Const		Lamon Const		DeSilva Gates	
				Unit Costs	Total		Total		Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	1,257	\$ 37.40	\$ 47,011.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 60,336.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,257.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	12,500	\$ 3.75	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	4,166	\$ 78.00	\$ 324,948.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 366,608.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 387,438.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	13,575	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 15,611.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,575.00
7	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	13,309	\$ 2.10	\$ 27,948.90	\$ 1.65	\$ 21,959.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,309.00
8	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	187	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,028.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 935.00
TOTAL					\$ 469,336.20		\$ 533,343.60		\$ 472,514.00

ALTERNATE 3 (Frenchtown Dobbins Road)

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Const		Lamon Const		DeSilva Gates	
				Unit Costs	Total		Total		Total
1	Acceptance Testing & Sampling	LS	1	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	TON	574	\$ 46.50	\$ 26,691.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 26,978.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 574.00
4	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	SF	3,500	\$ 7.60	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	1/2" Type A HMA	TON	2,350	\$ 78.00	\$ 183,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 192,700.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 218,550.00
6	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	7,586	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,930.90	\$ 1.44	\$ 10,923.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,586.00
7	Monuments	EA	1	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	Thermoplastic Centerline (Detail 21)	LF	5,015	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,531.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,033.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,015.00
9	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	204	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00
TOTAL					\$ 269,703.60		\$ 286,606.84		\$ 253,245.00